/a)ij‘ﬁ

F.F.Tir
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18e CdF TAR - 2025

Palmares Individuel

Carabine d'initiation militaire 22 Ir Seniors 1
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Bernard SALIVET
Frédéric KAYSER
Georges CAPUTO
Enzo CLAVERIE
Sarah HORELLOU
Bernard GERBEAU
Patrice BARONNET
Jonathan MEYER
Ludivine ROCHE
Francgois-Xavier ANDREOZZI
Edouard LHOMME
Mattias BESSEAS
Séverine VIVIER
Olivier KOCH

Florent MEYRAND
Laurent VENET
Gaétan BAGNARD
Yann FONTENOQOY
Hugues JOVIN
Christophe DUQUENOIS
Emilien DUTERTRE
Julien STEINER
Laurent ANTONIW
Frédéric MOREAU
Cédric DEVEZE
Jérémy CLOZEL
Roger BUNEL

Alicia JAGODA
Bertrand MARSSET
Thomas BLONDOT
Christophe PACHURA
Sofian DOUDIN
Stéphane TISSIER
Ludovic LE GRAS
Sébastien CARPENTIER
Clément PERRAUT
Sébastien RACAGEL
Julien HENRIQUE
Laurent BAZEILLE
Maurine FOURNERET
Claude DUTARDE
Christophe MARTIN
Olivier MURAT
Michaél VERDUN

Association / Ligue

UGAP TIR CDT DROME

38SP T.S MERENVIELLE CDT HAUTE-GARONNE
ASPLTIR CDT RHONE

TIR PAYS COUSERANS CDT ARIEGE

STAND DE TIR L'ISOLE CDT MORBIHAN

S.T. CREUSOT CDT SAONE-ET-LOIRE
GIRONDINS TIR CDT GIRONDE

C.T.P. NEMROD CDT BOUCHES-DU-RHONE
T.S. NORDIC BRIANCON CDT HAUTES-ALPES
CORSICA GUNS CLUB CDT CORSE-DU-SUD
C.A.T. VAUDOY CDT SEINE-ET-MARNE

UGAP TIR CDT DROME

ST STAND ANGOUMOISIN CDT CHARENTE
S.TE.L. CDT MOSELLE

C.T. CASTELPONTIN CDT PUY-DE-DOME
STE TURDINOISE TIR CDT RHONE

S.T. CREUSOT CDT SAONE-ET-LOIRE

ST STAND ANGOUMOISIN CDT CHARENTE
TARC CDT PUY-DE-DOME

C.T.P. STEPHANOIS CDT LOIRE

STE TURDINOISE TIR CDT RHONE

S.T.S.M. CDT LOIRE

PATRIOTE SENONAISE CDT YONNE

A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON CDT COTE D'OR

T.S. PAYS DOLOIS CDT JURA

T.O. VALENTINOIS CDT DROME

S.T. LA CONCORDE CDT MANCHE

T.S. PAYS DOLOIS CDT JURA

A.S.A.M. CHERBOURG CDT MANCHE

S.T. VENAREY LAUMES CDT COTE D'OR

S.T. LAON CDT AISNE

S.T. LAON CDT AISNE

T.C. STADE LAURENTIN CDT ALPES-MARITIMES
C.R.T. BRETTEVILLE CDT CALVADOS

U.FT. TRACY-LE-MONT CDT OISE

CIBLE VAL-DE-SAONE CDT HAUTE-SAONE
TIR VALLEE DE L'HERS CDT HAUTE-GARONNE
TARC CDT PUY-DE-DOME

A. BERGERACOISE TIR CDT DORDOGNE
RHODIA CLUB TIR CDT ISERE

C.J.F. TIR CDT LOIRET

U.ET. TRACY-LE-MONT CDT OISE

CIBLE ROANNAISE CDT LOIRE

BESSIN TIR CLUB CDT CALVADOS

Séries

100 95
97 94
9% 94
96 94
99 91
99 91
100 90
97 92
99 90
99 90
99 90
99 90
95 98
96 92
99 89
100 88
95 92
96 91
9% 91
97 90
97 90
97 90
98 89
98 89
98 89
99 88
99 88
100 87
98 88
98 88
98 88
98 88
99 87
100 86
94 9
94 9
95 90
95 90
95 90
97 88
98 87
98 87
99 86
100 85

Total
195/0
191/0
190/0
190/0
190/0
190/0
190/0
189/0
189/0
189/0
189/0
189/0
188/0
188/0
188/0
188/0
187/0
187/0
187/0
187/0
187/0
187/0
187/0
187/0
187/0
187/0
187/0
187/0
186/0
186/0
186/0
186/0
186/0
186/0
185/0
185/0
185/0
185/0
185/0
185/0
185/0
185/0
185/0
185/0


Fabien Francisco
NBR 10 =12

Fabien Francisco
NBR 10 =10

Fabien Francisco
NBR 10 =15

Fabien Francisco
NBR 10 =13
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Place
29
29
30
31
32
32
33
33
34
34
34
35
36
37
38
38
38
38
39
40
41
42
42
43
44
44
45
46
46
47
47
48
49
50
51
51
52
53
53
54
54
54
54
54
55
56
57

F.F.Tir

ETir

Du 20 juin 2025 au 22 juin 2025

Nom / Prénom
Christophe BOISSY
Sacha BANEWITZ
Hervé WIEROSKI
Michaél BRIGAUD
Adrien RIGONDAUD
Johnny PAOLI

Stéphan MARRET
Yannick LEPLEY
Sébastien GANET

Eric FOURNERET
Jean-Michel BAUDRY
Louis MARSEILLE-LANICOT
Stéphane LARSONNEUR
Thomas BOUCHET
Sébastien GUILLEROT
Vincent DELATTRE
Jéréme RUEFFLY
Samantha GRISONI
Yann LAIZEAU

Samuel GRENOUILLAT
Christophe GRANDJEAN
Philippe SCHAFFHAUSER
Christophe LATZER
Sylvia FARABI-AUGER
Frédéric JOURDEL
Howel LAMBALLAIS
Sonia NICOLAS

Henri MICHAUT

Eric BRUNET

Maxime LEBOBE
Guillaume DUMAIN
Christophe DINET
Elisabeth BEAUVAIS
Rolland ROUQUET
Arthur CORNEN

David FRANCOIS

Clara DELZENNE
Pascal CHAVET
Jean-Philippe BINET
Ghislain DUFERMONT
Jean-Charles RICHARD
Lilian CLOZEL
Jean-Luc CHIAPELLO
Daniel BARTHELEMY
Gaél FOULLARD
Romain CARBONNEL
Alexandre DA SILVA

Saison 2024/2025

18e CdF TAR - 2025

Palmares Individuel

Association / Ligue

C.T. DU CASTELLAS CDT BOUCHES-DU-RHONE
STE NIMOISE TIR CDT GARD

T.S. PAYS DE MEAUX CDT SEINE-ET-MARNE
TIR SPORTIF 16 CDT CHARENTE

ETRECHY TIR SPORTIF CDT ESSONNE

LES TIREURS DU LOCH CDT MORBIHAN

T.O. LYONNAIS CDT RHONE

C.T. GRENOBLOIS CDT ISERE

S.T. CREUSOT CDT SAONE-ET-LOIRE

RHODIA CLUB TIR CDT ISERE

A.S. TIR ROISSY CDT VAL D'OISE

C.T.S. VIERZONNAIS CDT CHER

FRANCE LIBERTE T.O.P CDT VIENNE
GIRONDINS TIR CDT GIRONDE

STE NANTAISE TIR CDT LOIRE-ATLANTIQUE
S.T. GUEBERSCHWIHR CDT HAUT RHIN

C.T. FORT LA CHAUX CDT DOUBS

AMICALE ASNIEROISE CDT HAUTS-DE-SEINE
TIR ST-DENIS-VAL CDT LOIRET

T.O. VALENTINOIS CDT DROME

S.T. QUINCY-VOISINS CDT SEINE-ET-MARNE
S.T. BRIEY CDT MEURTHE-ET-MOSELLE

ST VILLEY ET TOULOIS CDT MEURTHE-ET-MOSELLE
BESSIN TIR CLUB CDT CALVADOS

LA 357 ROUBAISIENNE CDT NORD

ASS. NAZAIRIENNE TIR CDT LOIRE-ATLANTIQUE
C.T.P. COTE D'OR CDT COTE D'OR

STAND DE TIR L'ISOLE CDT MORBIHAN

C.R.T. BRETTEVILLE CDT CALVADOS

ETOILE AUXONNAISE CDT COTE D'OR

C.T.S. CRETEIL CDT VAL-DE MARNE

VELO SPORT FERTOIS CDT SARTHE

STE NIMOISE TIR CDT GARD

TIR VALLEE DE L'HERS CDT HAUTE-GARONNE
CIBLE VALOGNAISE CDT MANCHE

LA MADELEINOISE TIR CDT NORD
ARQUEBUSIERS ANCENIS CDT LOIRE-ATLANTIQUE
STE TURDINOISE TIR CDT RHONE

R.C.T. DOUESSIN CDT MAINE-ET-LOIRE

STE MONTOISE TIR CDT VENDEE

CIBLE ROANNAISE CDT LOIRE

C.T.S.B.L.V. CDT DROME

C.T.P. NEMROD CDT BOUCHES-DU-RHONE
CBM BILLY-MONTIGNY CDT PAS-DE-CALAIS
R.C.T. DOUESSIN CDT MAINE-ET-LOIRE

S.T. BESANCON CDT DOUBS

ENTENTE CHAPELLOISE CDT LOIRET
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Séries

94 90
94 90
95 89
96 88
97 87
97 87
98 86
98 86
99 85
99 85
99 85
92 91
93 90
95 88
96 87
9% 87
96 87
9% 87
97 86
98 85
92 90
93 89
93 89
95 87
96 86
96 86
97 85
98 84
98 84
99 83
99 83
91 90
92 89
93 88
94 87
94 87
95 86
9% 85
96 85
97 84
97 84
97 84
97 84
97 84
90 90
91 89
92 88

Total
184/0
184/0
184/0
184/0
184/0
184/0
184/0
184/0
184/0
184/0
184/0
183/0
183/0
183/0
183/0
183/0
183/0
183/0
183/0
183/0
182/0
182/0
182/0
182/0
182/0
182/0
182/0
182/0
182/0
182/0
182/0
181/0
181/0
181/0
181/0
181/0
181/0
181/0
181/0
181/0
181/0
181/0
181/0
181/0
180/0
180/0
180/0
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Place
58
58
59
59
59
59
60
60
61
61
62
63
64
64
65
66
67
67
67
DEU
68
68
69
70
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
72
72
73
73
74
74
74
75
75
76
76
76
77
78
79
80

F.F.Tir

S Tir

Du 20 juin 2025 au 22 juin 2025

Nom / Prénom
Franck PALACIO

Eric MASSET

Lucie COUZINOU
Nicolas HOUSSEMAND
Dragan JOVANDARIC
Jean-Pierre CARAVIA
Pascal GAILLARD
Guillaume RIEDIN
Denis LAURAIN
Bruno BOUCHET
Antoine CHEVALLIER
David POTHAIN
Pierre-Emmanuel VANNINI
Robert ASTIER

Erine MOULIN

Eric DEPLANQUE
Patrice COLIN
Guillaume BRETON
Christophe MONGIN
Alexander TROLLMANN
Roch FONTENOY
Julien LAMBERT
Lionel WARRE
Alexandre PERROT
Blaise MARTIN
Frédéric LE CLEGUEREC
Charly DESLONDES
Salomé BINET

Bruno MOINDRON
Romain VERGNAUD
Christine MANET
Dominique MAURICE
Antoine PUNIEZ
Lucie BIGARD

David HORELLOU
Aurélie SOILLE

Daniel ZOLLNER
Patrick BURDIN
Alexandre PUPIN
Cyrille GUIET
Clément MARCHAL
Fabien BATAILLE
Chelsea ALLANET
Antoine FROESCHEL
Frédéric CLAVERIE
Christophe POIRIE
Marie-Claire MANES

Saison 2024/2025

18e CdF TAR - 2025

Palmares Individuel

Association / Ligue

OSSEJA T.S. CDT PYRENEES-ORIENTALES
T.O. VALENTINOIS CDT DROME

T.O. LYONNAIS CDT RHONE

S.T. MOYENMOUTIER CDT VOSGES

T.O. LYONNAIS CDT RHONE

C.T.P. NEMROD CDT BOUCHES-DU-RHONE
A.T.C.P. ALENCON CDT ORNE

AMICALE DE LUCE CDT EURE-ET-LOIR
S.T.E.L. CDT MOSELLE

T.S. MASSIACOIS CDT CANTAL

C.T.S. VIERZONNAIS CDT CHER

ENTENTE CHAPELLOISE CDT LOIRET
AMICALE ASNIEROISE CDT HAUTS-DE-SEINE

C.T. DU CASTELLAS CDT BOUCHES-DU-RHONE

C.T. FORT LA CHAUX CDT DOUBS
T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN CDT NORD

S.T. DU PETIT BAN CDT MEURTHE-ET-MOSELLE

C.T. LA VALOUZE CDT HAUTE-VIENNE

S.T. LIVRY-GARGAN CDT SEINE-SAINT-DENIS
LA CIBLE DE L'ARVE CDT HAUTE-SAVOIE

ST STAND ANGOUMOISIN CDT CHARENTE
STE NANTAISE TIR CDT LOIRE-ATLANTIQUE
ENTENTE CHAPELLOISE CDT LOIRET

C.T.M. CDT YONNE

CT CHAMBERY CDT SAVOIE

ESCOPETTE PICARDE CDT OISE

BONNEVAL TIR CDT EURE-ET-LOIR

R.C.T. DOUESSIN CDT MAINE-ET-LOIRE
C.J.F. TIR CDT LOIRET

GIRONDINS TIR CDT GIRONDE

S.T. ISTRES-FOS CDT BOUCHES-DU-RHONE
CT CHAMBERY CDT SAVOIE

DETENTE ANSERIENNE CDT PAS-DE-CALAIS
C.T. VILLERSOIS CDT ARDENNES

STAND DE TIR L'ISOLE CDT MORBIHAN
S.S.L.T. CDT HAUTE-VIENNE

A.T. LA CLAIRE FORET CDT MOSELLE

CIBLE ROANNAISE CDT LOIRE

C.R.T. BRETTEVILLE CDT CALVADOS

T.S.C.V. CDT VAL-DE MARNE

S.L. VINCEY TIR CDT VOSGES

S.T. ST-GEORGES/CHER CDT LOIR-ET-CHER
C.R.T. BRETTEVILLE CDT CALVADOS

S.S.L.T. CDT HAUTE-VIENNE

TIR PAYS COUSERANS CDT ARIEGE

A.T.S.L. CDT LOZERE

ASS. PROVINOISE T.C. CDT SEINE-ET-MARNE
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Séries

93 87
93 87
96 84
9% 84
96 84
9% 84
97 83
97 838
98 82
98 82
99 81
91 88
93 86
93 86
95 84
96 83
97 82
97 82
97 82
98 81
99 80
99 80
92 86
93 85
94 84
94 84
94 84
94 84
94 84
94 84
94 84
9% 82
96 82
97 81
97 81
98 80
98 80
98 80
92 85
92 85
93 84
93 84
93 84
94 83
95 82
9% 81
98 79

Total
180/0
180/0
180/0
180/0
180/0
180/0
180/0
180/0
180/0
180/0
180/0
179/0
179/0
179/0
179/0
179/0
179/0
179/0
179/0
179/0
179/0
179/0
178/0
178/0
178/0
178/0
178/0
178/0
178/0
178/0
178/0
178/0
178/0
178/0
178/0
178/0
178/0
178/0
177/0
177/0
177/0
177/0
177/0
177/0
177/0
177/0
177/0
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Place
80
81
82
83
83
84
85
85
86
86
86
87
88
89
89
89
90
91
91
92
92
93
94
95
96
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
110
111
111
112
113
114

F.F.Tir

ETir

Du 20 juin 2025 au 22 juin 2025

Nom / Prénom

Manuel VINCENT

Olivier SIGRIST

Romuald COLOMBO
Pierre-Jean DESBORDES
Cédric CHIES

Jérome GASCHET

Marc BRANDON

Bernard FABRE

Lambert DUCOUTUMANY
Florian FAUSTINO
Dominique HOUTE
Raphaél WACKER
Alexandre SAUVREZY
Mathieu ROI

Raphaél FERAUD
Jean-Marc PIERRAT
Florian PECHIERAS

Luis TEIXEIRA DE BARROS
Cédric LOPEZ

Loic GONIN

Christophe KAMINSKI
Stéphane TRIAU

Clément CALMETTES
Nicolas DELINSELLE
Philippe MASGONTY
Cédric HIELY

Fabien DUMONT

Loic PANHELEUX
Laurence LEVEQUE
Dimitri RACAUD

Bernard ROUVEYROL
Simon DECORNET
Violette STEINER

Pierre PILOTEAU

Florent VANOUDHEUSDEN
Christophe DECOURRIERE
Pascal LITAUD

Eric BEAUVAIS

Alexandre MATTANA
Jean-Michel MINVIELLE
Sylvain DESCHAMPS
Christian DESCHAMPS
Frangois-Dominique NICOLAI
Roland SPY

Emmanuel GIRARD
Gabriel-Henri CHAMAYOQOU
Michel LEYSSENNE

Saison 2024/2025

18e CdF TAR - 2025

Palmares Individuel

Association / Ligue

ETOILE AUXONNAISE CDT COTE D'OR

S.T. WISSEMBOURG CDT BAS-RHIN

T.S. PAYS DOLOIS CDT JURA

SMOC ST-JEAN BRAYE CDT LOIRET

38SP T.S MERENVIELLE CDT HAUTE-GARONNE
T.C. STADE LAURENTIN CDT ALPES-MARITIMES
U.S.E.A.B. CDT INDRE-ET-LOIRE

S.T. LAXOU CDT MEURTHE-ET-MOSELLE

S.T. LIVRY-GARGAN CDT SEINE-SAINT-DENIS
T.S. PERREUX CDT VAL-DE MARNE

LA 357 ROUBAISIENNE CDT NORD

S.T. SIERENTZ CDT HAUT RHIN

S.T. LAON CDT AISNE

TIR VALLEE DE L'HERS CDT HAUTE-GARONNE
A.T.S. TREGOR CDT COTES-D'ARMOR

LA BARISIENNE CDT MEUSE

C.S. GARNISON RENNES CDT ILLE-ET-VILAINE
S.T. LIVRY-GARGAN CDT SEINE-SAINT-DENIS
S.T. LANGLADE CDT GARD

CIBLE ROANNAISE CDT LOIRE

S.T. LIVRY-GARGAN CDT SEINE-SAINT-DENIS
R.C.T. DOUESSIN CDT MAINE-ET-LOIRE

T.S. MASSIACOIS CDT CANTAL

S.T. MELSHEIM CDT BAS-RHIN

C.T. LA VALOUZE CDT HAUTE-VIENNE

TIR SPORTIF 16 CDT CHARENTE

S.S.L.T. CDT HAUTE-VIENNE

STAND DE TIR L'ISOLE CDT MORBIHAN

C.T. BRENNOU CDT INDRE

S.S.L.T. CDT HAUTE-VIENNE

STE NANTAISE TIR CDT LOIRE-ATLANTIQUE
C.O. TRITHOISE CDT NORD

C.T.P. NEMROD CDT BOUCHES-DU-RHONE
ST BOIS DE LA TOUR CDT DEUX-SEVRES
T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN CDT NORD

LA MADELEINOISE TIR CDT NORD

ASPLTIR CDT RHONE

AMICALE DE LUCE CDT EURE-ET-LOIR

T.O. VALENTINOIS CDT DROME

SOURIRE DE CLICHY CDT HAUTS-DE-SEINE
AMICALE TIREURS BUC CDT YVELINES
A.S.J. - TIR CDT LOIR-ET-CHER

CORSICA GUNS CLUB CDT CORSE-DU-SUD
TS GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN CDT COTE D'OR
TIR SPORTIF CHABRIS CDT INDRE
A.M.T.A.C.A. CDT TARN

LA DU GUESCLIN CDT ILLE-ET-VILAINE
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Séries
98 79
100 77
91 85
93 83
93 83
100 76
91 84
91 84
92 83
92 83
92 83
94 81
95 80
9% 79
96 79
9% 79
91 83
92 82
92 82
95 79
95 79
9% 78
86 87
95 78
9% 77
9% 77
91 81
93 79
94 78
95 77
98 74
86 85
92 79
94 77
94 77
9% 75
85 85
90 80
91 79
93 77
95 75
95 75
92 77
92 77
93 76
9% 73
98 71

Total
177/0
177/0
176/0
176/0
176/0
176/0
175/0
175/0
175/0
175/0
175/0
175/0
175/0
175/0
175/0
175/0
174/0
174/0
174/0
174/0
174/0
174/0
173/0
173/0
173/0
173/0
172/0
172/0
172/0
172/0
172/0
171/0
171/0
171/0
171/0
171/0
170/0
170/0
170/0
170/0
170/0
170/0
169/0
169/0
169/0
169/0
169/0
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Place
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

F.F.Tir

=TI

Du 20 juin 2025 au 22 juin 2025

Nom / Prénom

Pierre LEROY

Florian VALEMBOIS
Mickaél MAURANNE
Laurent MEUNIER
Pierre HINSINGER
Christian TRICOT
Estelle MARCOTTE
Jean-Pierre BARRIELLE
Xavier COMMARET
Fabrice BORDERIE
Hervé LANDUYT

Nizam KHAN

Claude SAINT-DIZIER
Charles-Edouard REIGNOUX
Jacques OESTERLE

18e CdF TAR - 2025

Palmares Individuel

Saison 2024/2025
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Association / Ligue Séries

S.T. STRASBOURG-MUNDOLSHEIM CDT BAS-RHIN 98 71
CARABINIERS D'ARTOIS CDT PAS-DE-CALAIS 94 74
T.S. MASSIACOIS CDT CANTAL 97 71
A.S. D'OLLAINVILLE CDT ESSONNE 92 75
S.T. REIMS CDT MARNE 90 76
S.T. GUEBERSCHWIHR CDT HAUT RHIN 93 73
T.C. FREJUSIEN CDT VAR 94 72
S.T. TOULON CDT VAR 89 75
S.T. DU JURA CDT JURA 75 88
AST LA TREIGNATOISE CDT ALLIER 75 81
ST BOIS DE LA TOUR CDT DEUX-SEVRES 92 64
T.S. LA FOUGERAISE CDT ILLE-ET-VILAINE 0 0
A.S. MONTPELLIERAINE CDT HERAULT 0 0
T.S. BLANCOIS CDT INDRE 0 0
T.S. MULHOUSIEN CDT HAUT RHIN 0 0

Total
169/0
168/0
168/0
167/0
166/0
166/0
166/0
164/0
163/0
156/0
156/0

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0




